
2025 Marian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-21   Conf: 14-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (344), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (6), Bornick (2), Jones (1), Kleemann (1), Palmquist (1),
Walker (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Knorr (1), Lemons (1), Rademan (1), Walker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Rademan, Logan .346 39-39 162 31 56 8 0 0 18 64 .395 23 2 11 1 .431 1 3 7-12 31 79 3 .973
1 Knorr, Robbie .319 42-42 163 37 52 8 1 1 23 65 .399 16 5 27 4 .390 3 5 7-9 54 120 11 .941
16 Kleemann, Jacob .309 42-42 162 38 50 18 1 1 28 73 .451 25 8 33 1 .423 1 1 9-14 73 4 2 .975
7 Bornick, James .309 39-35 139 22 43 5 0 6 34 66 .475 15 4 16 2 .385 3 1 6-7 253 14 3 .989
20 Jones, Marc .264 41-40 148 21 39 12 1 2 33 59 .399 12 9 27 2 .351 2 1 6-8 66 13 1 .988
15 Walker, Gus .243 43-43 140 30 34 3 1 0 20 39 .279 21 11 26 2 .379 2 3 16-19 136 2 1 .993
55 Kiszka, Albert .232 35-29 95 18 22 5 0 2 10 33 .347 17 16 20 1 .430 0 2 7-9 91 16 1 .991
50 Wiederholt, Sam 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Zimmer, Charlie .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
42 Booker, Keon .298 21-14 47 7 14 3 0 1 9 20 .426 5 7 13 1 .426 2 0 0-1 45 3 4 .923
28 Nelson, Ryan .274 30-27 84 12 23 4 0 0 15 27 .321 16 9 18 2 .432 2 1 1-3 133 12 4 .973
2 Lemons, Lucas .263 24-19 57 12 15 4 1 1 13 24 .421 8 3 12 1 .366 3 7 1-2 34 48 5 .943
18 Pease, Dylan .247 29-24 97 10 24 2 0 0 12 26 .268 7 0 12 2 .298 0 1 2-2 41 66 5 .955
25 Kanaman, Ayden .233 18-10 30 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .267 3 0 7 0 .303 0 2 0-1 18 0 2 .900
24 Palmquist, Riley .205 13-12 39 9 8 1 0 0 4 9 .231 6 4 4 0 .367 0 0 2-2 72 15 1 .989
14 Espinosa, Nathan .182 8-3 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Valdez, Arjay .091 7-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-1 22 1 0 1.000
19 Ennis, Zach .083 7-3 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 1 2 0 .214 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Schroeder, Connor .000 4-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Heyden, Jacob .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Hoss Jr., George .000 12-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
31 Martinez, Michael .000 21-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
38 Van Vooren, Ryan .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Shultis, Sawyer .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Strehl, Will .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Novak, Gavyn .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Scott, Carter .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .278 43-43 1415 259 393 74 5 14 224 519 .367 177 81 240 22 .385 19 27 67-94 1099 449 52 .968
Opponents .292 43-43 1454 258 424 85 15 19 230 596 .410 155 54 233 19 .377 17 21 61-77 1100 449 61 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Robertson, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Severson, Sean 1.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .261 0 0 0 0 0
31 Martinez, Michael 3.38 5-1 20 0 0 0-0 4 40.0 32 17 15 15 32 4 2 2 .215 6 0 0 2 3
35 Alsteen, Tanner 3.41 6-2 16 6 2 1-0 0 66.0 72 28 25 15 25 16 2 3 .280 3 1 0 2 5
13 Spejcher, Jackson 3.55 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 11 6 5 6 12 1 0 0 .239 4 2 0 0 1
77 Griesbach, Blake 3.74 2-1 11 6 0 0-0 0 45.2 41 27 19 19 20 10 0 2 .234 1 8 1 0 2
5 Richard, Riley 5.79 3-6 12 11 2 0-0 1 65.1 95 48 42 17 56 21 3 2 .348 6 13 1 4 4
33 Blaskowski, Wyatt 6.91 1-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 17 11 11 9 9 2 1 1 .309 0 2 0 0 1
47 McLean, Carson 7.11 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 21 17 15 3 16 3 0 0 .276 1 8 0 2 2
26 Kaufman, Preston 7.16 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 1 16.1 16 16 13 19 10 2 2 0 .267 3 2 0 2 0
30 Moore, Brandon 7.68 2-4 9 9 0 0-0 0 38.2 50 36 33 21 27 15 1 6 .314 4 8 1 0 1
34 Davis, Dylan 9.00 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 6 6 4 1 2 0 1 .407 1 0 0 2 0
88 Gebler, Colin 9.53 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 13 12 11 8 2 1 1 .313 0 3 2 1 0
37 Granela, Michelangelo 10.38 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 .176 2 3 0 1 0
99 Flynn, Patrick 11.68 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 23 16 16 2 7 5 3 1 .434 0 2 0 0 2
4 Emons, Rhett 11.74 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 11 11 10 6 5 1 0 0 .333 3 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.60 22-21 134 43 4 1 7 366.2 424 258 228 155 233 85 15 19 .292 34 54 5 17 21
Opponents 5.28 21-22 146 43 0 1 13 366.2 393 259 215 177 240 74 5 14 .278 38 81 4 19 27



PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Kiszka (5), Nelson (4), Valdez (4), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Griesbach 3, Moore 2, Richard 2, Flynn 1,
Spejcher 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (121-150), Nelson (30-34), Kiszka (25-33), Richard (13-18), Martinez (11-11), Griesbach (9-
11), Gebler (6-7), Kaufman (5-6), Valdez (5-6), Alsteen (4-7), Blaskowski (2-3), Granela (2-2), McLean (2-2), Moore (2-4), Spejcher (2-2),
Emons (1-1), Flynn (1-2), Severson (1-1)   



2025 Marian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Valdez, Arjay 23 22 1 0 1.000 2 5 1 .833 4 0
35 Alsteen, Tanner 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
77 Griesbach, Blake 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
31 Martinez, Michael 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
22 Zimmer, Charlie 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 McLean, Carson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Emons, Rhett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
88 Gebler, Colin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Scott, Carter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Severson, Sean 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Ennis, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Granela, Michelangelo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Shultis, Sawyer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Flynn, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Walker, Gus 139 136 2 1 .993 2 0 0 — 0 0
55 Kiszka, Albert 108 91 16 1 .991 1 25 8 .758 5 1
7 Bornick, James 270 253 14 3 .989 17 0 0 — 0 0
24 Palmquist, Riley 88 72 15 1 .989 10 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jones, Marc 80 66 13 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kleemann, Jacob 79 73 4 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nelson, Ryan 149 133 12 4 .973 0 30 4 .882 4 0
36 Rademan, Logan 113 31 79 3 .973 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pease, Dylan 112 41 66 5 .955 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lemons, Lucas 87 34 48 5 .943 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Knorr, Robbie 185 54 120 11 .941 22 0 0 — 0 0
42 Booker, Keon 52 45 3 4 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kanaman, Ayden 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Richard, Riley 28 7 16 5 .821 0 13 5 .722 0 0
30 Moore, Brandon 7 2 3 2 .714 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Spejcher, Jackson 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Novak, Gavyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Schroeder, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Espinosa, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hoss Jr., George 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kaufman, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
29 Robertson, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Blaskowski, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Davis, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Van Vooren, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Heyden, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Wiederholt, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Strehl, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1600 1099 449 52 .968 83 121 29 .807 13 1
Opponents 1610 1100 449 61 .962 80 134 52 .720 11 0


